

# LC Parking Cap and Removal Tool

A Smart and Easy Way to Store Your Cable Assemblies



LC SFP Parking Cap



LC SFP Parking Cap With Extraction Tool SFP Cages Not For Sale

#### **Features & Benefits**

- Can be installed into the SFP ship unused SFP cages with parking caps for use as a dust cap
- Park connectors for future use
- Allows for easy pre-engineering of cable assemblies
- Install all of the cable assemblies at one time
- Replace the parking cap with live SFP as needed

- Simplifies installation and Solves future cable routing issues
- Reduces line card turn up time
- Fits with either a stand-alone or ganged SFP
- Environmentally friendly and RoHS compliant

## **Product Description**

One of the best ways to save time and money is to manage your cable resources effectively. The LC Parking Cap is a unique and innovative design that provides more than just a dust cap for your SFP cage. It allows for pre-engineering and installation of cable assemblies into equipment bays. These unique caps act as a dedicated place to "park" your fiber optic assemblies. Whether you plan to install the parking cap in the empty SFP cage in advance, or use it when installing the packs in the field, the LC parking cap is a smart and easy way to store your cable assemblies until you are ready to upgrade your systems at a later date.

### **Applications**

The OFS LC Parking Cap provides an easy solution for situations where all of the SFP's in a system are not in use. The parking cap provides a place to "Park" cable assemblies until a new live SFP is installed. This allows for ease of installation, less clutter and easier cable management.

Use the LC removal tool as an aid to remove your SFP device or to aid in the removal of parking caps in tightly packed faceplates.







Can and Cap (out)



Can and Cap (in)

LC Parking Cap with Latch, Orange

# **Parking Cap Key Features:**

- · Fits standard duplex LC SFP Cage
- Easy snap in fits snugly into the SFP cage
- · Acts like an LC duplex adapter
- Integrated latch holds onto the connectors
- · Self latching feature holds caps into SFP

## **Removal Tool Key Features:**

- Integrated LC Connector Body
- SFP Latch Hook- use to delatch SFP device
- · Use to remove and install SFP device
- Ergonomic Grip
- Small size like a PDA stylus

LC Parking Cap and Removal Tool Ordering Information		
Description	Order Code	Qty Per Order Code
LC Parking Cap 100 Pieces	300505286	100 PCS
LC Parking Cap 500 Pieces	300505294	500 PCS
LC Parking Cap 1000 Pieces	300505302	1000 PCS
LC SFP Removal Tool-10	300507373	10 PCS
LC SFP Removal Tool-50	300507381	50 PCS
LC SFP Removal Tool-100	300507431	100 PCS
LC Parking Cap with Latch, Orange	301149126	1 PCS
LC Parking Cap with Latch, Orange	301149134	100 PCS
LC Parking Cap with Latch, Orange	301149142	500 PCS
LC Parking Cap with Latch, Orange	301149159	1000 PCS

#### For additional information please contact your sales representative.

You can also visit our website at www.ofsoptics.com or call 1-888-fiberhelp (1-888-342-3743) USA or 1-770-798-5555 outside the USA.





Copyright © 2020 OFS Fitel, LLC. All rights reserved, printed in USA.

OFS Marketing Communications DOC: fap-148 Date: 04/20



